
 

   
 
 

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
President 
Mark McKinney, PE 
First Utility District of Knox County 
122 Durwood Road 
Knoxville, TN 37922 
865.966.9741 
mmckinney@fudknox.org  
 
President Elect 
Drake Danley, PE 
Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 
6750 Poplar Ave, Ste 600 
Memphis, TN 38138 
901.374.9109 
drake.danley@kimleyhorn.com 
 
Vice President 
Aaron Crenshaw, PE 
Fulghum, MacIndoe, & Associates, Inc.  
10330 Hardin Valley Road, Ste 201 
Knoxville, TN 37932 
865.251.5070  
crenshaw@fulghummacindoe.com  
 
Secretary 
Kelli Richardson, PE 
Brown Bros., Inc.  
6735 Ringgold Rd.  
East Ridge, TN 37412 
423.893.9595  
kelli@brownbros.co 
 
Treasurer 
Seth Fischer, PE 
First Utility District of Knox County 
122 Durwood Road 
Knoxville, TN 37922 
865.218.3691 
sfischer@fudknox.org 
 
Immediate Past President 
Mack McCarley, PE, F.NSPE, F.TSPE 
PDM Engineering Associates 
9410 Cathowken Drive 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 
423.899.5662  
mmccarley@pdmeng.com 
 
 
 

 
NSPE Delegate 
Shannon Looney, PE 
Glenn E. Mitchell & Co. Inc. 
3583 Louisville Road 
Louisville, TN 37777 
865.588.5135  
shannon@gemitchellco.com 
 

STATE DIRECTORS 
Chattanooga Chapter 
Mark Harrison, PE, PG 
Terracon Consultants, Inc.  
51 Lost Mound Drive, Suite 135 
Chattanooga, TN 37406 
423.299.6111 
mark.harrison@terracon.com 
 
Phillip Schofield, PE 
CTI Engineers, Inc.  
1122 Riverfront Parkway 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 37402 
423.499.6111 
pschofield@ctiengr.com 
 
Knoxville Chapter 
John Perry, PE 
Jacobs 
2095 Lakeside Centre Way, Ste 200 
Knoxville, TN 37922 
865.560.2801 
john.perry7@jacobs.com 
 
Brad Jarrett, PE, PMP 
Clayton Homes 
3916 Fountain Valley Dr.  
Knoxville, TN 37918 
865.896.3300 x 311  
brad.jarrett@claytonhomes.com 
 
Memphis Chapter 
Justin Avent, PE 
Gresham Smith 
1661 International Drive 
Suite 400 
Memphis, TN 38120 
justin.avent@greshamsmith.com 
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Tim Herndon, PE 
City of Bartlett 
6382 Stage Road 
Bartlett, TN 38134 
901.385.6499 
therndon@cityofbartlett.org 
 
Nashville Chapter 
Ben Coles, PE 
Gresham Smith 
222 2nd Ave S, Suite 1400 
Nashville, TN 37201 
615.770.8536 
ben.coles@greshamsmith.com 
 
Patrick Leap, PE 
RK&K 
300 James Robertson Pkwy, Suite 600 
Nashville, TN 37201 
615.866.1050 
pleap@rkk.com 
 
Southern Middle Tennessee Chapter 
Tommy Northcott, PE, CMRP, CRL 
Jacobs Technology, Inc.  
600 William Northern Blvd 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
931.455.6400 
thomas.northcott@jacobs.com 
 
Jim Link, PE 
National Aerospace Solutions 
PO Box 734 
Murfreesboro, TN 37133 
931.454.6093 
james.link@ctr@us.af.mil 
 
Upper East Tennessee Chapter 
Scott Schallon, PE 
Eastman Chemical Company 
209 Dickson Place 
Kingsport, TN 37664 
423.224.0440  
schallon@eastman.com   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Staff 
Kasey Anderson, CAE 
Executive Director 
800 Fort Negley Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615.242.2486  
kanderson@tnec.org 
 
Kiersten Thompson 
Assistant Director 
800 Fort Negley Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615.242.2486  
kthompson@tnec.org  

 

 

TSPE promotes the ethical and 
competent practice of engineering 

and advocates licensure to enhance 
the engineering profession and  

to protect the health, safety, and 
welfare of the public. 
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